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September 17, 2025 

Mr. Mike Powers 
SMART Local 265 
3110 Woodcreek Drive 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 

Dear Mr. Powers: 

Re: September 15, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your September 15, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville 
received your request on September 15, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Under the freedom of Information Act, I am requesting copies of issued and/or application for Building Permit, identifying 
contractors and subcontractors for the project located at the following address or addresses; 

800 W. Irving Park Rd. Bensenville, ll 60106 (Aria luxury Apartments) 

The information requested can be faxed, emailed or mailed to the address listed below; whichever is more convenient for you, any 
questiom, please reach out at the contact information below. 

This FOIA is for private use, NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE. 

If required 5 Day turnaround cannot be met, please contact me with your extension request. 

Thank Yo11 for your cooperation and public service." 

After a search of Village files, the following records were found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Permit Application No. 14438. (2 pgs.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Permit Application No. 14979. (2 pgs.) 

Signatures have been withheld under Section 7(l)(b) ofFOIA. 

Section 7(1)(b) ofFOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is defined in FOIA as, 
"unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, employee identification number, 
biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access codes, medical records, home or personal 
telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information also includes home address and personal license plates, 
except as otherwise provided by law or when complied without possibility of attribution to any person." SILCS 140/2(c-5). 
Consequently, certain identifiers have been redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of Information 
Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as indicated. Should you believe 
that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal such by filing a request for review within 
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access 
Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: public.access@ilag.gov. You 
may also have a right of judicial review of the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 I LCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
om of Information Officer 

ge of Bensenville 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Mike Powers <mpowers@smart265.org> 
Monday, September 15, 2025 10:45 AM 
FOIA Request 
FOIA Request (800 Irving Park Rd.) 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

Attention FOIA Officer, 

Under the freedom of Information Act, I am requesting copies of issued and/or application for Building Permit, 
identifying contractors and subcontractors for the project located at the following address or addresses; 

800 W. Irving Park Rd. Bensenville, IL 60106 (Aria Luxury Apartments) 

The information requested can be faxed, emailed or mailed to the address l isted below; whichever is more 
convenient for you, any questions, please reach out at the contact information below. 

This FOIA is for private use, NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE. 

If required 5 Day turnaround cannot be met, please contact me with your extension request. 

Thank You for your cooperation and public service. 

Respectfully, 

Mike Powers 
Director of Organizing 
SMART Local 265 
311 O Woodcreek Dr. 
Downers Grove, IL, 60515 
Office:630-668-011 o 
Cell:630-204-0620 
Fax: 630-668-0932 
email: mp011'll,ers@smar_t2_6_5.org 

PLEASE NOTE: June 30, 2025 our new address will be 3110 Woodcreek Dr, Downers Grove, IL, 
60515-5411. 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
Depon~~t of Corn:'nUl'lrt, ltld Economic Oe~Jo~n-: 
HS. C~ff S.t. S.ris.rM.IW, IL.C.0!06 
P.1'1-onc-: 630.lSC.3-'-13 f'~,c 630.l54.3-U9 

CHECK ONE: 

800 W Irving Park 

SITE ADDRESS 

New mixed use Building 

DfSCRI PTION OF WORK 

□RESIDENTIAL 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

■MULTI-RESIDENTIAL 

UNIT No. 

□NON-RESIDENTIAL 

03-14-118..-001 

P.1.N ZONING DISTRICT 

$ l"!fM i 
FSTIMATED COST 

Nam<? or Business on Site (non•reS1denUal):_A_n_·a_L_u_x_u_ry~A~p_a_rt_m_e_n_ts ____________________ _ ____ _ 

CUSTOMER #_4~G_S_s_i_ GENERAL coNTRACTOR: A&E Luxury Builders 

ADDRESS: 5s541 Radcliff Rd 

PHONE: 630-696-7431 

CITY, STATE & ZIP: Naperville IL 60563 

E-MAJL:aeluxurybuilders@gmail.com 

IF NECESSARY, AOOmONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 
Ho e.m:,1 c:;r offl:R\'an_,, eithl!r 1M p.bru:011~fel'l U'\- Juvi~the ~,r COfflC)etedin 1nv«htr nw.nntrtNn that it lsccmpbnce ~oilh 0o:if' 1pprrNtd ~ins ~l'ld the: Jgplabtf ccc'u ind ord'.nanceJ ot tl'lr WlaGe 0t Scn>ttl!A',~ f.nt tt-..c 
~Ult!' of Ill~ AD wor1c WIii bt co.~•tc.d, lntPf("IC'd ~nd JJP,,CN:d' ~- rcrqund JtlC' no occupancy DI me al' lb: 1-;)ar;.-W II bl! p.1rmlttr-d u:rtl .tPOICWd In writlna: by th~ Dtpartmont at Comt'T"U'Jly .1rd [CO"'IOn'hC Ot!w.lo~m.ffll. Tl".c 
u:io!k:tnt ih•..I be rnporu1b1~ to,, d fre, 1uoc:lattd .....iv. .he ln.wim ~tm;"t. t"ldUClni& b\.rt ~itcd ;o ion ftti. u.ndcrstttldrl1 th:- cir«nfi"8 IU:temen~ I hrrcbv Jgrcc to comply~ 
df'(latP lNl IO .nc:, tNtil (J( my k:~cr~L" ;,r,d belirf the (0,t>m\ollkln ~CMftd n U1.IC •rd l«uR:t. 

A&E Luxury Builders 

5s541 Radcliffe Rd Naperville II 60563 

aeluxurybuilders@gmail.com 
Appllcant's Email Address 

COft'l'i-pondtn.et .,nd cstrowr11futd1 ancllly bo u>rnp~t,:d tt 1ho .,ddrtu of U,,t, ~pliant Ii ktpt cu-rtru. '4hi<:'1 lt i;,pli,Qnt'1 rtu.~. 
l he~"u1hoti:~the~ lb!c.da:,c,lar.t~oto~~~•~ ~proo,,,Wftnldt►.e iooti~~•<"'•atdOI& ' • 

Aria Luxury Apartments 

9610 Franklin Av 

aeluxurybuilders@gmail.com 
Ema.l Addrc~. . -~----,,~- . ~- -

BUILDING INFORMATION 

D ~cessory D Addition 

~ New Construction □Alteration 

~re-Construction Meebng Required 

d1 Pre-Construction Meeting Completed )f -/-, ·;l..~c;" 

fo)~©~ □ WIEm 
w OCT 2 4 2024 ~ 

Franklin park IL 60131 

OFFICE USE ONL V 

Milestone Dates: 

I O -Q4~ t,~Applied 

lf ·- t ) -~pproved 

. 1-11 -..)..Gsued 

f.t.." • () -..l..fix'pires 

10/22/2024 

630-696-7 431 

10/22/2024 

630-696-7 431 

Fees: 

ESCROW$ Cf co,oO 

APPLICATION $ I, c, CO,c.c) 

PLAN REVIEW $'..!;~?=!:id-!... 

INSPECTIONS fl]x$}$/~$ 'f3~5°: ocJ 

~~~.5 OTHER$ f~1~.CO 

By APPROVED BY: ___,;.;f'_"'---"c!_ _ __ _ 

,,.1,:d,r ,n-e-fr,,..- OTHER$.3,1~~. t>O 

,("1b~L FEES DUE $1/-', ?~.JS 

PAID BY: ___ _ 

Adel XffS/1, -fee -f't"O rl-1 

f.erM; r 1trs1'f 



Ul'.C"Sro COHl,V...."TOR 

NPSE Home Solution PLLC 

= 
1840 Industrial Dr STE 100 

<.t:rHSFD COIIHACIOf! 

Voltage Enterprise 
I.Ot'l!tf.SS 

5918 W Irving Park Rd 

LICENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
COMPLETE ALL THAT APPLY 

ROOFING 
E.MAIL 

shaunak@hxhomesolutions.com 
c;,y 

Libertyvi!le 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE Ii 

ELECTRICAL 
EMA!l 

pjndn360@gmail.com 
City 

Chicago 

~yllrnePhone 

773-952-9632 
Sutt & ?1't 

IL 60048 

~'I Tim~ Phc:r.e 

630-618-1908 
Stitt &lP 

IL 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRICIANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND FOR $10,000 ii 

PLUMBING 
UCCtlSCOCCf4ttU....10R EMAIL [)1y TIMc Ph)fle 

Expert Plumbing atwconstruction@gmail.com 84 7-962-3613 
,\llDlltSS Cl;,/ St>lt & ZIP 

1290 Glen Lane Hofman Estate IL 60169 

PROVIDE A LETTER OF INTENT & A COPY OF PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE ii 

PAGE 1 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
Cc';:,1:tr,c,;lof~r..1t(r<.JEQoot'l"J:Otvdo-...,mt'n:. 
:.:is. c~~!, ~!\~r.r~.l4.(0t06 
S'hoor . £10~,._!l (,lll;5l'J.}ljOJ.i-l.t 

CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL 

SIT: /.O!lRi:55 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL II.NON-RESIDENTIAL 

UNIT No. ?.I.N. 

b£:,H5t.l a: h)s::r:auar,onl Of fi«<::: .,seg,IJt:,u.::-,q sr5T€J!::1 
CESOllPTIOll OJ= WORK 

fi~me of Su!lr>m on Site (non-rc,idcntllll: C, • stc s y r·'·hxe: t>. U::.\'.c J?:a, 1 lb\ N (;-

ZO!ill'.G DIST.UCT 

s 175 K 
f.S11MATTD CCST 

CUSTOMER/l_l_.j_ O_ Lf;_o8 _ _ I 
ADDRESS: \l{,20 s \J.o\•AA'-\ M- \)U\\ C CllY,STATE&ZIP: N.!>H'> \L G,Q6('>:, 1' 

PHONE: 3 \2 - (,f G:J .. 3zqo E-MAIL; Sba10oon8d4\~.£ <(rC4 ·COl!kt 

IF NECESSARY, ADDmONAl LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 j 
L___----'--------- ---

OWNER ANO APPLICANT INFORMATION 
;\.e,, ttfY ~ :w:,l:x:r. n e.ftl-trtf---o pb-u: ot •~11&t 11'11\r-~!~ WGt1.tt.i'r'pktedinJrr.,. oe'le-r~tntt Wn tNtltls c.o~.na ,_r,'\h 1.~ 1;:;revrd ~ae\dihc ~ CJ:ti ~-id ~(.r~f"<tiof t.M VJtr1: d ~...tr.'"ll'r tl'kJ r.lac 
:SU~ Q! , lhc:i\. .U ""or"-IAlrl bt com~r;t. r't.~nt ~ &~d ii: rc;ili,Utd W no ~..,.(YOI\.ICa tN1pu~lbcpr,a,~w'l'JJ~row-6lnwr.:tl"C ~/the: ~~rtm:-Nd COff~i~ (~.tc ~o;i,,-'!~ Th,c 
•?j::S'-a<"IIWll tuc=o.""-">'tfor >'J fttuu,:a.11r.1 ... -ttnt!ltJ,'U-1.tll~N. tnd'~cbl.1 • • ' • • • .. ' • • • ~·"' ~~,;Wi1~u.1 i,,..,ma;tttor::,a.fl-¥~ 
ckct,n"thx to :t-Je bei: of m·tlr-uw"..fldtt tl\6bt\'f/U\c 1rlo,nut,on ~ k true afldJ.C 

I 2(, 20 s ¼:Im , C\A \.J Dt U tv lI t 
:.0.,-cu 

IL 

' ~\..\Ak,)!VOIV edo,,.hr-h,coro a?t?::? 
, Ap~t:can: 's Email Ad~resi J I 

Cor:~~.;-l!' JJXfuc~"Nr~co1ncrt,,!)::c0,11,~ltt"w,.(.dfTi,~dl he1p:illc:a.U'kkc:,(CJr!ttt~k1;:p:c,a.,-.rs~,:y. 
1h.r•1>y.....,1iolc.rh,c w. .. th.4-lil.Ud•~,c,c-:.vn,fk!trrloi,fpr(ll,4~d~•ci-li:.'\tk,c..ea)tdor4i'.n&.rlt'r..d:!-J.1.pt1'tl'l!I. 

BUILDING INFORMATION 

D Accessory D Addition 

D New Construction □Alteration 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

MIiestone Oates: 

&·19·25 

3l2 • G. tq • s?C/0 
o.1-,11n"at'1'1c"r .. 

Fees: 

/ D rre-Construction Meeting Required 
' 

~ -J,4 t6~pplied 

______ Approved 

____ -_Issued 

______ Expires 

ESCROW$ ___ _ 

I D Pre-Caosttu,tion M~tina Completed I -----

fD)lE ® ~ 0 ill rnfm 
llli JUN 2 4 2025 l~ 
By 

PAJDBV: __ _ 

APPLICATION$ ___ _ 

PLAN REVIEW$ ___ _ 

INSPECTIONS (_X$35/$4S) $ ___ _ 

OTHER$ _ _ _ _ 

OTHER$ ___ _ 

APPROVED BY: _____ _ TOTAL FEES DUE $ ___ _ 



~c:1.fl~.OCt'J~fVC'O~ 

LICENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
COMPLETE All THAT APPLY 

ROOFING 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

ELECTRICAL 

1··--,,,rn 

1~--,~,,. 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRIOANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND FOR $10,000 0 

PAGEl 

~AL:Y firu: 1?a.o-r I •r:n•>Z 

l ,.tA!l lla1(J'l.rrc f!\.c.~,: 

C...n.J\QO$J½I • .I,r1 .-.v~-'=+-"~\Z- C, 1'1 - 3?90 
0."'t ·~ SLltcSZJP 

UZ..(,2Q 

PROVIDE A LETTER OF INTENT & A COPY OF PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 


